

Join us as we celebrate the grand opening of our PetSmart Adoption Center!

Operation Kindness partners with PetSmart Charities on a new adoption center

WHO: Operation Kindness, a non-profit animal welfare organization

WHAT: Adoption center grand opening

WHEN: Saturday, February 25, 2023 from 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM

WHERE: PetSmart North Dallas, 16821 Coit Rd, Dallas

**DETAILS**: This Saturday, Feb. 25, we will be hosting a grand opening event from 11 a.m. to 12 p.m. to celebrate our new adoption center located inside the North Dallas PetSmart.

The event will include remarks from Operation Kindness CEO Ed Jamison, cake and, of course, the opportunity to meet adoptable pets looking for loving homes. Dallas City Councilmember Cara Mendelsohn will also be there for our official ribbon cutting ceremony.

###

## **About Operation Kindness**

Operation Kindness, a 501(c)(3) non-profit animal welfare organization, operates a lifesaving animal shelter and programs to assist people and pets. Founded in 1976, Operation Kindness is a pioneer in Texas for assisting animals in need of veterinary care, companionship, and most of all, a home.

In addition to pet adoptions and lifesaving medical care, Operation Kindness' programs provide foster care for vulnerable animals, behavior and training support for pet parents, affordable veterinary services for community pets, a pet food pantry, and volunteer opportunities. To learn more about Operation Kindness, please visit their website at <a href="https://www.operationkindness.org">www.operationkindness.org</a>.

## **Media Contact**

Natalie Buxton, Director of Marketing & Communications Operation Kindness

Cell: 972-813-9944

nbuxton@operationkindness.org